We will offer an Elementary Age Summer Program and Middle School Summer Program from **June 10th** until **August 23rd, 2024.**

2024 Price will be **\$100** per week for summer care. *All sibling and church member discounts still apply.* More info at Price (oakforestasp.org) & **2024** Program Price List Below. *Our summer programs include childcare from 7:00am-6:00pm Monday thru Friday with field trips, arts & crafts, enrichment classes, organized games, weekly pool trip, & more. Check out about our summer on our website; Info at Summer Camp (oakforestasp.org) & pictures from past summers at Oak Forest ASP's albums | Flickr*

Elementary Age and Middle School **SUMMER** Program 2024 registration begins:

- April 1st for current After School Program enrolled families.
- **April 8**th for our past program families and Oak Forest UMC church members
- April 15th for the general public

TO ENROLL YOUR CHILD IN OUR SUMMER PROGRAM:

- Please bring or mail a registration check for \$100 (per child) on/after registration period begins for your applicable group (dates above). Please make check out to Oak Forest ASP (Elementary Age) or Oak Forest MSP (Middle School) and write "Summer Registration" and your child's name in the memo line. *If you have a child in both summer program you will need to bring 2 separate checks.*
- **Provide your child's t-shirt size at time of registration** (this will also be on the permission slips at a later date for written verification). Shirt sizes are Youth S,M,L and Adult S,M,L,XL. *One summer camp t-shirt is in included with each child's registration*.
- Your account needs to be current and without a large outstanding balance to register.
 - Your child(ren) will be registered and their 2024 summer spot will be secured at that point.

Notes:

- We service rising 1st through rising 5th graders (2024-2025 school year) with our Elementary Age Summer Camp. We service rising 6th thru rising 9th graders with our Middle School Summer Camp.*
- Summer camp calendars, schedules, and corresponding permission slips will be ready in April/May (returned permission slips will due back by **June 3**rd).
- You will get the option to use up to **two** weeks of Vacation throughout the summer. I will just need to know your weeks by **May 24**th that your child won't be attending and you won't be charged for those weeks.

^{*}Space is limited & first come; first serve*

Oak Forest Childcare PRICE LIST

Preschool School Year

- \$190 Monthly
- \$5 Church Member Discount
- \$10 Sibling Discount per child
- \$75 Registration Fee

Preschool Summer Camps

\$85 per camp week

Elementary Age After School Program

- \$60 Weekly
- \$5 Church Member Discount
- \$5 Sibling Discount
- \$10 additional full day charge
- \$50 Registration Fee for Midway Elementary Students
- \$75 Registration Fee for children attending all other schools who use our pickup service (i.e. Friedberg)

Elementary Age Summer Camp

- \$100 Weekly
- \$5 Sibling Discount
- \$5 Church Member Discount
- \$100 Registration Fee

Middle School Summer Camp

- \$100 Weekly
- \$5 Sibling Discount
- \$5 Church Member Discount
- \$100 Registration Fee
- \$25 Daily Drop-In (when available)

Middle School Program

- \$60 Weekly
- \$5 Church Member Discount
- \$5 Sibling Discount
- \$10 additional full day charge
- \$75 Registration Fee

Up to TWO weeks vacation (your child doesn't attend, you don't pay!) for Elementary & Middle School Summer Camps

*Childcare Vouchers are accepted from the NC Department of Social Services for After School

and Summer Camp for Children Ages 5 thru 12